Docket No.: 3506T 07-19-2001 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02 Tab settings → → 101782538 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademai Local Latached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Sanofi-Synthelabo S.A. Name: Sylachim Address: Route de Givors Chasse sur Rhone ☐ Yes 🏻 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Nature of conveyance: ★ Assignment ☐ Merger City: _____ State/Prov.: ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement Country: France ZIP: 38670 ☐ Other Execution Date: June 7, 2001 XI No ☐ Yes Additional name(s) & address(es) 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) Patent Application No. Filing date 5,019,655 ☐ Yes 🏻 No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gerald E. Hespos

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Registration No. 30,066 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: 274 Madison Avenue - Suite 1703 ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: City: New York State/Prov.: NY 03-1030 Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 10016 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

07/18/2001 DBYRHE 00000037 5019655

Name of Person Signing

Statemen, and signature.

of the original document.

Gerald E. Hespos

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

Signature

REEL: 011979 FRAME: 0056

10,200)

Date

Dept.

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, SANOFI-SYNTHELABO S.A., a corporation organized under the laws of France and having a place of business at 174 Avenue de France, 75013 Paris, France is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 5,019,655 as evidenced by documents submitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recording on January 22, 2001.

WHEREAS, SYLACHIM, a corporation organized under the laws of France and having a place of business at Route de Givors, 38670 Chasse sur Rhône, France is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 5,019,655.

NOW, WHEREFORE, for \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, SANOFI-SYNTHELABO S.A. does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to SYLACHIM, its legal representatives, successors and assigns all right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 5,019,655 including the right to sue for infringement and the right to file for and obtain any reissues and to hold U.S. Patent No. 5,019,655 and any reissues thereof as fully and entirely as they would have been held and enjoyed by SANOFI-SYNTHELABO S.A. to the end of the term for which U.S. Patent No. 5,019,655 has been granted.

Upon said considerations, SANOFI-SYNTHELABO S.A. hereby agrees that it will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with the assignment and transfer as set forth herein and that SANOFI-SYNTHELABO S.A. will, at any time upon request, without further additional consideration, execute such additional assignments and other writings that may be necessary to perfect SYLACHIM's enjoyment of this grant.

SANOFI-SYNTHELABO S.A.

By:_

Name: Jean-Pierre KERJOUAN

Phona

Title : General Counsel

Date: June 7, 2001

RECORDED: 07/12/2001

PATENT REEL: 011979 FRAME: 0057